ca_F1-F45.qxd:Layout 1  2/10/11  8:07 AM  Page 1
F-6
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MIL-DTL-24308 Filter Connectors
TD1*
TD1*

required for each type of filter to assure performance to guaranteed levels.
Performance and Material Specifications
How to Order
F
Fi
lt
er
ca_F1-F45.qxd:Layout 1  2/10/11  8:07 AM  Page 6
F-7
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MIL-DTL-24308 Filter Connectors
TD1*
Shell Size
Contact Arrangement
Contact Size
Shell Size
Contact Arrangement\
Contact Size
Straight Printed Circuit
Right Angle Printed Circuit
Face View Pin Insert
E
9
#20
1
6 7 8 9
2 3 4 5 1 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
2 3 4 5 1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
2 3 4 5
1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 35
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50
2 3 4 5
1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 192 3 4 5
A
15
#20
B
25
#20
D
50
#20
Modifier
H: .040 (1.02) Dia. terminals and accommodates up to
1/8 Max. thick P.C. boards.
300 +_ .028
(7.62 +_ 0.71)
(.125 (3.18)
PC BOARD)
.125 +_ .010
(3.18 +_ .25)
.125 +_ .010
(3.18 +_ .25)
.112 +_ .015
(2.84 +_ .38)
.112 +_ .015
(2.84 +_ .38)
.112+_ .015
(2.84 +_ .38)
.715 +_ .010
(18.16 +_ .25)
.715 +_ .010
(18.16 +_ .25)
FOOT PRINT FROM FRONT
OF MOUNTING FLANGE
M: .030 (.76) Dia. terminals and accommodates up to
1/8 Max. thick P.C. boards.